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David J. Adams 
Waterbird Specialist 
Nongame and Habitat Unit 
New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
625 Broadway, Floor 5 
Albany, NY 12233 
Phone: 518-402-8902 
Fax: 518-402-8925 
djadams@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 
Dr. Jonathan Bart 
Research Wildlife Biologist 
Snake River Field Station 
USGS Forest and Rangeland Ecosystem Science 
Center 
970 Lusk St. 
Boise, ID 83706 
(208) 426-5216 (phone) 
(208) 426-5210 (FAX) 
jon_bart@usgs.gov
 
Ron Bazin  
Wildlife Biologist  
Canadian Wildlife Service  
123 Main Street, Suite 150  
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 4W2  
Tel: (204) 984-0863  
Fax: (204) 983-5248  
ron.bazin@ec.gc.ca
 
Dr. Courtney J. Conway  
USGS, Biological Resources Division 
Arizona Coop. Fish & Wildlife Research Unit  
104 Biological Sciences East  
University of Arizona  
Tucson, AZ  85721  
ph: 520-626-8535  
FAX: 520-621-8801 
cconway@usgs.gov

Garry Donaldson 
Conservation Biologist 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
351 St. Joseph Blvd., 3rd Floor 
Gatineau, Québec  K1A 0H3  
tel: (819) 953-3166 
fax: (819) 994-4445 
garry.donaldson@ec.gc.ca
 
Bill Eddleman 
Professor and Chairman of Biology 
Department of Biology, MS 6200 
Southeast Missouri State U. 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
(573) 651-2171 (voice) 
(573) 651-2382 (fax) 
weddleman@semo.edu
 
Charles M. Francis, PhD 
Migratory Bird Population Division 
National Wildlife Research Centre 
Canadian Wildlife Service 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0H3 
T: (613) 998-0332;  
FAX: (613) 998-0458 
Charles.Francis@ec.gc.ca
 
Diane Granfors 
Wildlife Biologist/GIS 
Habitat and Population Evaluation Team 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
21932 State Highway 210 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
Voice: 218-736-0665 
FAX: 218-739-9534 
Diane_Granfors@fws.gov
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Mark Herzog, Ph.D. 
Program Leader 
San Francisco Bay Research 
Wetland Division, PRBO Conservation Science 
4990 Shoreline Highway 1 
Stinson Beach, CA 94970 
(415) 893-7677 x308 
mherzog@prbo.org
 
Osvel Hinojosa 
Phone/fax: 570-731-0292 
osvel@email.arizona.edu
 
Joel Ingram 
A/Head, Habitat Section 
Canadian Wildlife Service,  
Ontario Region, Environment Canada 
4905 Dufferin Street 
Downsview, Ontario  
M3H 5T4  
Ph. (416) 739-5843 
Fax (416) 739-5845 
Joel.Ingram@ec.gc.ca
 
Douglas H. Johnson 
Research Statistician 
USGS. Biological Resources Discipline 
Northern Prairie Wildlife Research Center 
Department of Fisheries, Wildlife, and 
Conservation Biology 
204 Hodson Hall 
1980 Folwell Ave 
University of Minnesota 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone:    612-624-4716 
Fax:      612 625-5299 
Douglas_H_Johnson@usgs.gov
 
Heidi Kennedy 
New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
hekenned@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 
 
 
 

Hal Laskowski 
R5 Regional Refuge Biologist 
USFWS 
11978 Turkle Pond Road 
Milton, Delaware 19968 
Tel: 302-684-4028 
Fax: 302-684-8504 
Hal_Laskowski@fws.gov
 
Steve Lewis 
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Division of Migratory Birds 
Federal Bldg., 1 Federal Drive 
Fort Snelling, MN  55111-4056 
PH 612-713-5473; FAX 612-713-5393 
steve_j_lewis@fws.gov
 
Soch Lor 
Wildlife Biologist 
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Biological Monitoring Team 
Upper Midwest Environmental Sciences Center 
2630 Fanta Reed Rd. 
La Crosse, WI  54603 
Phone:  608.781.6390 
Fax: 608.783.6066 
Socheata_Lor@fws.gov

 
Scott Melvin 
Massachusetts Division of Fisheries and 
Wildlife  
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species 
Program 
Rte. 135, Westborough, MA 01581 
Phone: (508) 792-7270 ext. 200 
Scott.Melvin@state.ma.us
 
Neal Niemuth 
USFWS Habitat and Population Evaluation 
Team (HAPET) 
3425 Miriam Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
701-355-8542 (tel) 
701-355-8533 (fax) 
Neal_Niemuth@fws.gov
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Charlie Paine 
908 788-7434 
908 229-8299 cell 
crpaine@earthlink.net
cpaine@mcgrawwildlife.org
 
Katharine C. Parsons 
Senior Scientist 
Director, Wetlands and Wildlife Program 
Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences 
81 Stage Point Rd 
Manomet, MA   02345-1770 
Ph 508 224-6521 
Fx 508 224-9220 
parsonsk@manomet.org
 
Bruce Peterjohn  
USGS Patuxent Wildlife Research Center  
12100 Beech Forest Rd.  
Laurel, MD  20708  
phone (301) 497-5841 
fax (301) 497-5784  
bpeterjohn@usgs.gov
 
Daniel R. Petit 
Chief, Division of Natural Resources 
Cleveland Metroparks 
4101 Fulton parkway 
Cleveland, Ohio 44144 
216-635-3242 (voice) 
216-635-3286 (fax) 
drp@clevelandmetroparks.com
 
Christine A. Ribic 
Unit Leader 
USGS Wisconsin Cooperative Wildlife 
Research Unit 
Department of Wildlife Ecology, University of 
Wisconsin 
204 Russell Labs, 1630 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI  53706 
608-263-6556 (voice) 
608-262-6099 (fax) 
caribic@wisc.edu
 
 

John R. Sauer 
USGS Patuxent Wildlife Research Center 
12100 Beech Forest Road 
Laurel, MD 20708-4039 
tele:301-497-5662 
fax:301-497-5545 
jrsauer@usgs.gov
 
Terry L. Shaffer 
Statistician 
U. S. Geological Survey 
Northern Prairie Wildlife Research Center 
8711 37th Street SE 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
Phone: 701-253-5522 
Fax: 701-253-5553 
Terry_Shaffer@usgs.gov
 
Mark Shieldcastle 
Project Leader  
Ohio Division of Wildlife, ODNR  
Crane Creek Wildlife Research Station  
13229 W SR 2  
Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449  
(419) 898-0960   x 23  
mark.shieldcastle@dnr.state.oh.us
 
Greg Shriver 
Assistant Professor Wildlife Ecology 
257 Townsend Hall 
Dept. of Entomology and Wildlife Ecology 
University of Delaware 
Newark, Delaware 19716-2160 
Telephone: (302) 831-1300 
Fax: (302) 831-8889 
gshriver@udel.edu
 
Steve Timmermans MSc. 
Aquatic Surveys Scientist 
Bird Studies Canada 
P.O. Box 160 
Port Rowan, Ontario 
N0E 1M0 
p: (519)586-3531 ext. 215 
f:  (519)586-3532 
stimmermans@bsc-eoc.org
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Jennifer Wheeler 
Waterbird Coordinator 
Division of Migratory Bird Management 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Mail Stop MBSP 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703-358-1931 (voice) 
703-358-2217 (fax) 
Jennifer_A_Wheeler@fws.gov
 
Mark S. Woodrey, Ph.D. 
Research Coordinator/Research Biologist 
Mississippi State University - Coastal Research 
and Extension Center 
Grand Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve 
1815 Popps Ferry Road 
Biloxi, MS  29532 
Mobile Phone: 228-697-0460 
msw103@ra.msstate.edu
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